

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1364/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in CRLR No.996/2006 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shishpal Laler, Adv.  
Mr.N.P.Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mohd.Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar